The pro forma adjustments are based upon currently available information and certain estimates and assumptions; therefore, actual results may differ from
the pro forma adjustments. Management believes, however, that the assumptions provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the
Transaction and that the pro forma adjustments give appropriate effect to those assumptions and are properly applied in the unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements may not be indicative of the results that would have actually occurred if we had
owned our additional interest in the Southeast Texas Midstream Business during the periods presented.

1

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2011
(Millions)

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

Pro Forma
Adjustments -

Remove
Southeast Texas

33.3% Investment

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Acquisition of

Southeast Texas
Midstream Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Consolidation

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (a)   (b)
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 6.7   $ —   $ 0.9   $ —   $ 7.6
Accounts receivable   161.4   —   53.4   —   214.8
Other   71.8   —   59.5   —   131.3

Total current assets   239.9   —   113.8   —   353.7
Property, plant and equipment, net   1,181.8   —   317.6   1.2 (c)   1,500.6
Goodwill and intangible assets, net   255.8   —   43.3   —   299.1
Investments in unconsolidated affiliates   208.7   (101.6)   —   —   107.1
Other non-current assets   17.4   —   0.7   —   18.1

Total assets   $ 1,903.6   $ (101.6)  $ 475.4   $ 1.2   $ 2,278.6

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 188.1   $ —   $ 90.4   $ —   $ 278.5
Other   81.1   —   20.9   —   102.0

Total current liabilities   269.2   —   111.3   —   380.5
Long-term debt   746.8   —   —   108.0 (f)   854.8
Other long-term liabilities   46.7   —   5.1   —   51.8

Total liabilities   1,062.7   —   116.4   108.0   1,287.1

Commitments and contingent liabilities
Equity:

Predecessor equity   —   —   364.3   (364.3)(d)   —
Common unitholders   654.4   (103.4)   —   103.4 (d)   654.4

   —   —   —   48.0 (e)   48.0
   —   —   —   84.0 (e)   84.0
   —   —   —   22.1 (d)   22.1

General partner interest   (4.7)   —   —   —   (4.7)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (21.2)   1.8   (5.3)   —   (24.7)

Total partners’ equity   628.5   (101.6)   359.0   (106.8)   779.1
Non-controlling interests   212.4   —   —   —   212.4

Total equity   840.9   (101.6)   359.0   (106.8)   991.5

Total liabilities and equity   $ 1,903.6   $ (101.6)  $ 475.4   $ 1.2   $ 2,278.6

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

2

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011
(Millions, except per unit amounts)

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

Pro Forma
Adjustments -

Remove
Southeast Texas

33.3% Investment

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Acquisition of

Southeast Texas
Midstream Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Consolidation

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (a)   (b)
Total operating revenues   $ 1,569.8   $ —   $ 788.6   $ —   $ 2,358.4

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas, propane and NGLs   1,229.8   —   703.2   —   1,933.0
Operating and maintenance expense   105.4   —   20.3   —   125.7
Depreciation and amortization expense   81.0   —   19.6   —   100.6
General and administrative expense   37.3   —   11.0   —   48.3
Other   (0.5)   —   —   —   (0.5)

Total operating costs and expenses   1,453.0   —   754.1   —   2,207.1

Operating income   116.8   —   34.5   —   151.3
Interest income   —   —   —   —   —
Interest expense   (33.9)   —   —   (5.3) (g)   (39.2)
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates   36.9   (14.2)   —   —   22.7

Income before income taxes   119.8   (14.2)   34.5   (5.3)   134.8
Income tax expense   (0.6)   —   0.1   —   (0.5)

Net income   119.2   (14.2)   34.6   (5.3)   134.3
Net income attributable to non-controlling

interests   (18.8)   —   —   —   (18.8)

Net income attributable to partners   100.4   (14.2)   34.6   (5.3)   115.5
Less:
Net income attributable to predecessor

operations   —   —   —   —   —
General partner interest in net income   (25.2)   (26.7)

Net income allocable to limited partners   $ 75.2   $ 88.8

Net income per limited partner unit — basic   $ 1.73   $ 1.91

Net income per limited partner unit — diluted   $ 1.72   $ 1.91

Weighted-average limited partner units outstanding
— basic   43.5   2.8 (e)   46.3

Weighted-average limited partner units outstanding
— diluted   43.6   2.8 (e)   46.4

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

3

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010
(Millions, except per unit amounts)

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

Pro Forma
Adjustments -

Remove
Southeast Texas

33.3% Investment

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Acquisition of

Southeast Texas
Midstream Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Consolidation

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (a)   (b)
Total operating revenues   $ 1,269.5   $ —   $ 838.9   $ —   $ 2,108.4

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas, propane and NGLs   1,032.6   —   750.5   —   1,783.1
Operating and maintenance expense   79.8   —   18.5   —   98.3
Depreciation and amortization expense   73.7   —   14.4   —   88.1
General and administrative expense   33.7   —   11.1   —   44.8
Other   (13.1)   —   —   —   (13.1)

Total operating costs and expenses   1,206.7   —   794.5   —   2,001.2

Operating income   62.8   —   44.4   —   107.2
Interest income   —   —   —   —   —
Interest expense   (29.1)   —   —   (5.3) (g)   (34.4)
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates   38.2   (14.4)   —   —   23.8

Income before income taxes   71.9   (14.4)   44.4   (5.3)   96.6
Income tax expense   (0.3)   —   (1.2)   —   (1.5)

Net income   71.6   (14.4)   43.2   (5.3)   95.1
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests   (9.2)   —   —   —   (9.2)

Net income attributable to partners   62.4   (14.4)   43.2   (5.3)   85.9
Less:

Net income attributable to predecessor operations   (14.4)   14.4   —
General partner interest in net income   (16.9)   (18.4)

Net income allocable to limited partners   $ 31.1   $ 67.5

Net income per limited partner unit — basic and diluted   $ 0.86   $ 1.73

Weighted-average limited partner units outstanding —
basic and diluted   36.1   2.8 (e)   38.9

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

4

DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009
(Millions, except per unit amounts)

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP

Pro Forma
Adjustments -

Remove
Southeast

Texas 33.3%
Investment

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Acquisition of

Southeast
Texas

Midstream
Business

Pro Forma
Adjustments -
Consolidation

DCP
Midstream

Partners, LP
Pro Forma

   (a)   (b)
Total operating revenues  $ 942.4   $ —   $ 535.5   $ —   $ 1,477.9

Operating costs and expenses:
Purchases of natural gas, propane and NGLs   776.2   —   472.1   —   1,248.3
Operating and maintenance expense   69.7   —   14.5   —   84.2
Depreciation and amortization expense   64.9   —   12.0   —   76.9
General and administrative expense   32.3   —   11.3   —   43.6

Total operating costs and expenses   943.1   —   509.9   —   1,453.0

Operating (loss) income   (0.7)   —   25.6   —   24.9
Interest income   0.3   —   —   —   0.3
Interest expense   (28.3)   —   —   (5.3) (g)   (33.6)
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates   26.9   (8.4)   —   —   18.5

(Loss) income before income taxes   (1.8)   (8.4)   25.6   (5.3)   10.1
Income tax expense   (0.6)   —   (0.4)   —   (1.0)

Net (loss) income   (2.4)   (8.4)   25.2   (5.3)   9.1
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests   (8.3)   —   —   —   (8.3)

Net (loss) income attributable to partners   (10.7)   (8.4)   25.2   (5.3)   0.8
Less:

Net (loss) income attributable to predecessor operations   (7.4)   8.4   1.0
General partner interest in net loss   (12.7)   (14.1)